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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 6.28 

 30.19 

 39.07 

 100.00 

 108,332,831 

 27,796,597 

 133,737,412 

 173,072,157 

 442,938,997 

 2,370,277 

 3,770,547 

 8,499,772 

 2,560,150 

 105,962,554 

 2,370,277 

 24,026,050 

 3,770,547 

 125,237,640 

 8,499,772 

 170,512,007 

 2,560,150  5,406,268.76 

 16,369,152.68 

 17,948,968.54 

 12,536,287.77 

 7,988,657.94 

 2,397,799.80 

 2,464,683.66 

 5,218,164.82 

$12,408,215.07 

$2.1117 

$9.60 

$2.1117 

$10.01 

$2.1187 

$9.98 

$2.2015 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 105,962,554 

 24,026,050 

 125,237,640 

 170,512,007 

 24.89 

 5.64 

 29.42 

 40.05 

 100.00 

 13.78 

 21.92 

 49.42 

 14.88 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$82,738,199.04 

BFAT
POUNDS

 425,738,251  17,200,746 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $11.71 

 17,200,746  425,738,251 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 24.46 

Overage - Class IV  153  1 $16.80 

$16.80 Total Overage  153  1 

Inventory - Class II  632,325  29,954 $1,755.40 

Inventory - Class III  29,132  25,647 (1,946.33)

($190.93)Total Inventory  661,457  55,601 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(36,615,228.01)

 141,622.71 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 28.00 

 16.00 

$17.92 

$0.04852058 

$2.1287 

$10.85 

$46,399,170.89 

$206,570.67 

$10.89852058  425,738,251  17,200,746 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$134,751.28 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.85   x  .965  + $2.1287 x 3.5 )(

Released: February 11, 2020 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


